## PUTNAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS



## 117 Putnam Drive, Suite A ◊ Eatonton, GA 31024

# Called Meeting Minutes Tuesday, March 30, 2021 ◊ 1:15 PM

Putnam County Administration Building – Room 203

The Putnam County Board of Commissioners met on Tuesday, March 30, 2021 at approximately 1:15 PM in the Putnam County Administration Building, 117 Putnam Drive, Room 203, Eatonton, Georgia.

#### **PRESENT**

Chairman Billy Webster
Commissioner Gary McElhenney
Commissioner Daniel Brown
Commissioner Bill Sharp
Commissioner Jeff Wooten

#### STAFF PRESENT

County Manager Paul Van Haute County Clerk Lynn Butterworth

### **Opening**

1. Call to Order

Chairman Webster called the meeting to order at approximately 1:18 p.m. (Copy of agenda made a part of the minutes on minute book page \_\_\_\_\_\_.)

2. Pledge of Allegiance (BW)

Chairman Webster led the Pledge of Allegiance.

#### **Called Meeting**

3. Authorization for Chairman to sign Commercial Purchase and Sale Agreement (staff-CM) County Manager Van Haute explained that this agreement is the result of several weeks worth of work for the new recycle center site. The paperwork has been signed by the owner and is ready for the BOC signature. All paperwork has been reviewed by the county attorney.

Motion to authorize the Chairman to sign the Commercial Purchase and Sale Agreement for the new recycle center site.

Motion made by Commissioner Sharp, Seconded by Commissioner McElhenney. Voting Yea: Commissioner McElhenney, Commissioner Brown, Commissioner Sharp, Commissioner Wooten

Called Meeting Minutes	Page <b>1</b> of <b>2</b>	Approved
March 30, 2021		April 9, 2021

Chairman Webster signed the agreement. County Manager announced the commercial part of Sammons Parkway, purchased at the price of (Copy of agreement made a part of the minute)	
Closing	
presentation at Gatewood Schools this afterno	oner Brown will be in charge for the Proclamation oon. Commissioner Brown asked Commissioner Sharp to read one and said he will read the other
Motion to adjourn the meeting. Motion made by Commissioner Sharp, Sec Voting Yea: Commissioner McElhenney, C Commissioner Wooten	conded by Commissioner Wooten. Commissioner Brown, Commissioner Sharp,
Meeting adjourned at approximately 1:28 p.n	1.
ATTEST:	
Lynn Butterworth County Clerk	Billy Webster Chairman

Called Meeting Minutes	Page <b>2</b> of <b>2</b>	Approved
March 30, 2021		April 9, 2021